and the Customer shall continue to pay all amounts billed until a final determination is made. 

Whenever the Utility has undercharged any customer as the result of a meter or metering 

inaccuracy or other continuing problem under its control, the Utility may only bill the customer 

for the amount of the unmetered service rendered int eh three hundred sixty-five (365) days 

immediately prior to the date the Utility remedies the meter inaccuracy. The Utility, in the first bill 

to collect the amount for unmetered service, shall state the entire amount that it seeks to collect. 

The maximum portion of the undercharge for unmetered service rendered that may be recovered